File E332918
Project 11CA21105
March 1, 2011
REPORT
On
COMPONENT - DRIVERS FOR LIGHT-EMITTING-DIODE ARRAYS,
MODULES AND CONTROLLERS
XP POWER LTD

(V)
Input
Freq
(HZ)
Input
Current
(A)
Power
Factor
Output
Voltage
(V dc)
Output
Current
(A)
*DLG50PS12XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.0 > 0.9 12 4.2
*DLG75PS12XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.2 > 0.9 12 4.9
*DLG50PS24XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.0 > 0.9 24 2.1
*DLG75PS24XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.2 > 0.9 24 3.15
*DLG75PS30XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.2 > 0.9 30 2.45
*DLG50PS36XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.0 > 0.9 36 1.4
*DLG75PS36XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.2 > 0.9 36 2.1
*DLG50PS48XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.0 > 0.9 48 1.05
*DLG75PS48XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.2 > 0.9 48 1.4
*DLG75PS54XYZ 100-277 50-60 1.2 > 0.9 54 1.4
All models are similar construction except for model designation, input
current and output rating.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2011-05-18 22:37:33 -05:00
File E332918 Vol. 1 Sec. 3 Page 2 Issued:  2011-03-01

requirements for Recognized Components.
1. Company Name, File No., or Trade Mark (if authorized).
2. Model Designation.
3. Date Code.
4. Optional - Electrical Ratings.
5. Optional – Damp Locations.
6. Optional – Maximum Ambient Temperature: 50ºC.
7. Optional – Output Type: Isolated.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2011-05-18 22:37:33 -05:00
File E332918 Vol. 1 Sec. 3 Page 5 Issued:  2011-03-01
and Report
All MODELs – FIGS. 1 THRU 7
General - The general design, shape and arrangement shall be as
illustrated except where variations are specifically described.
Housing – Aluminum, minimum 2.2 mm thick, consists of two parts, top and
bottom housing,secured together by screws, See ILL. 1 for dimension
details.
Metal Covers (input side/Output side) – Metal with plating nickel,
minimum 1.6 mm thick, secured to housing by screws. See ILL. 2 for
detail.
Alternate - Metal Covers (input side/Output side) – Metal with plating
nickel, minimum 1.6 mm thick, secured to housing by screws. See ILL. 3
for detail.
Printed Wiring Board – See “CONSTRUCTION DETAILS”, printed wiring board.
The component layout and foil pattern of printed wiring board shall not
be changed from that shown in ILL. 4(not to scale).
Fuse (F101) – Listed(JDYX/7),rated 300 V, T2.0 A, mechanically secured
on PWB and soldered in series with ungrounded supply. see “CONSTRUCTION
DETAILS”.
Alternate - Same as above, except for R/C (JDYX2/8), Conquer Electronics
Co. Ltd. (E82636), Type MST, rated 300 V, T2.0 A.
Alternate - Same as above, except for R/C (JDYX2/8), Littelfuse Wickmann
Werke. (E67006), Type 369, rated 300 V, T2.0 A.
Varistor (D101)(optional)- R/C (VZCA2/8), Thinking Electronic Industrial
Co., Ltd.(E314979), Type TVR10561, rated 350Vac/450Vdc.
Potting Compound - R/C (QMFZ2), Fong Yong Chemical Co ltd. (E120665),
Type SFY-131, rated V-0, 105C, covered all components inside housing.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2011-05-18 22:37:33 -05:00
File E332918 Vol. 1 Sec. 3 Page 6 Issued:  2011-03-01
and Report
X-Capacitor (C101, C102)(optional) – Line-to-Neutral, rated maximum 0.22
F, min. 250 V ac, 85ºC. See below table for manufacturers.
Manufacturer CCN Type
Chiefcon Electronics Co. Ltd. (E209251) R/C (FOWX2/8) CKX
Cheng tung Electronics Co. Ltd. (E193049) R/C (FOWX2/8) CTX
Bleeder Resistors (R120,R121) – Rated 1M ohm, minimum 1/4 W.
Y-Capacitors (C112, C113, C117)(optional) – Rated maximum 1000 pF, 250 V
ac, 105ºC. Comply with IEC 60384-14, rated maximum 300 Vac. See below
table for manufacturers.
Manufacturer CCN Type
Success Electronics Co., Ltd. (E114280) R/C (FOWX2/8) SE, SB
JYA-NAY Co., Ltd. (E201384) R/C (FOWX2/8) JN
TDK-EPC CORP. (E37861) R/C (FOWX2) CD
Panasonic corporation, panasonic
corporation of north america. (E62674)
R/C (FOWX2/8) NS-A
Murata mfg co ltd. (E37921) R/C (FOWX2/8) KX
Created by UL Document Assembler 2011-05-18 22:37:33 -05:00